year ended December 31, 1993.  The pro forma adjustments relating
to the disposition of ARC PSG are based on a preliminary purchase
price which is subject to final cash settlement adjustments
within 30 days of the December 30, 1993 closing date.
Accordingly, Sequa's actual recording of the disposition of ARC
PSG may differ from the pro forma financial information.  The
unaudited pro forma financial information has been included as
required by the rules of the Securities and Exchange Commission
and is provided for comparative purposes only.  The pro forma
information presented does not purport to be indicative of the
results that may be obtained in the future.

Page 3

<TABLE>
SEQUA CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
SEPTEMBER 30, 1993

(Amounts in thousands)
(Unaudited)

<CAPTION>
Pro Forma Adjustments   Sequa

Sequa   Sale of   Other   Pro
Historical   ARC PSG   Adjustments   Forma

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents   $  17,629   $  59,926  (A)   $ (52,773) (F)   $  8,399

(16,383) (G)
Accounts and notes receivable   204,940   (23,225) (B)   -   181,715
Unbilled receivables   78,108   (24,134) (B)   -   53,974
Inventories   297,725   -   -   297,725
Other current assets   51,320   (1,073) (B)   -   50,247

Total current assets   649,722   11,494   (69,156)   592,060

INVESTMENTS
Net assets of discontinued

operations   190,317   -   -   190,317
Non-current receivables and

other investments   45,081   (413) (B)   -   44,668
235,398   (413)   -   234,985

PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT   591,386   (14,094) (B)   -   577,292

OTHER ASSETS
Goodwill   354,377   (2,818) (B)   (13,008) (G)   338,551
Deferred charges   18,018   -   (483) (F)   17,535

372,395   (2,818)   (13,491)   356,086

TOTAL ASSETS   $1,848,901   $  (5,831)   $ (82,647)   $1,760,423

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Current maturities of debt   128,886   (175) (B)   -   128,711
Accounts payable   123,101   (4,155) (B)   -   118,946
Taxes on income   23,844   -   -   23,844
Accrued expenses   217,188   (11,841) (B)   -   207,847

2,500  (D)

Total current liabilities   493,019   (13,671)   -   479,348

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

LONG-TERM DEBT   540,875   (4,423) (B)   (50,000) (F)   486,452

OTHER LONG-TERM LIABILITIES
Deferred taxes on income   21,224   2,979  (E)   (1,140) (F)   23,063
Other long term liabilities   195,493   (965) (B)   (29,391) (G)   165,137

216,717   2,014   (30,531)   188,200

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Preferred and common stock   11,712   -   -   11,712
Capital in excess of par value   295,806   -   -   295,806
Cumulative translation adjustment   (13,785)   -   -   (13,785)
Retained Earnings   403,172   10,249  (C)   (2,116) (F)   411,305

696,905   10,249   (2,116)   705,038
Less: Cost of treasury stock   (98,615)   -   -   (98,615)

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY   598,290   10,249   (2,116)   606,423

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY   $1,848,901   $  (5,831)   $(82,647)   $1,760,423

</TABLE>

Page 4

<TABLE>

SEQUA CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1993
(Amounts in thousands, except per share data)

(Unaudited)
<CAPTION>

Pro Forma Adjustments
Sequa

Sequa   Sale of   Other   Pro
Historical   ARC PSG   Adjustments   Forma

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
SALES AND REVENUES   $1,246,834   $(122,733)   $   -   $1,124,101

COSTS AND EXPENSES
Cost of sales and revenues   1,021,112   (106,818)   -   914,294
Selling, general and

administrative   190,009   (8,251)   (285) (H)   181,473
Restructuring charges   26,640   -   -   26,640

1,237,761   (115,069)   (285)   1,122,407

OPERATING INCOME   9,073   (7,664)   285   1,694

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Interest expense   (50,555)   444   3,938  (I)   (46,173)
Interest income   1,781   (292)   (207) (J)   1,282
Other, net   (14,119)   -   1,278  (K)   (12,841)

LOSS FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS
BEFORE INCOME TAXES   (53,820)   (7,512)   5,294   (56,038)

Income tax benefit   8,600   2,907   (1,308) (L)   10,199

NET LOSS FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS   (45,220)   $ (4,605)   $   3,986   (45,839)

Preferred dividend requirement   (2,373)   (2,373)

NET LOSS FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS APPLICABLE TO
COMMON STOCK   $  (47,593)   $(48,212)

Weighted average common shares
outstanding   9,655   9,655

LOSS PER SHARE FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS:

Historical   $ (4.93)

Pro forma   $ (4.99)
</TABLE>

Page 5

<TABLE>
SEQUA CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1992

(Amounts in thousands, except per share data)
(Unaudited)

<CAPTION>
Pro Forma Adjustments

Sequa
Sequa   Sale of   Other   Pro

Historical   ARC PSG   Adjustments   Forma

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
SALES AND REVENUES   $1,868,341   $(157,979)   $   -   $1,710,362

COSTS AND EXPENSES
Cost of sales and revenues   1,480,412   (136,709)   -   1,343,703
Selling, general and

administrative   263,325   (11,992)   (380) (H)   250,953

1,743,737   (148,701)   (380)   1,594,656

OPERATING INCOME   124,604   (9,278)   380   115,706

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Interest expense   (73,125)   619   5,250  (I)   (67,256)
Interest income   4,137   (360)   (277) (J)   3,500
Other, net   (11,816)   (21)   1,704  (K)   (10,133)

INCOME FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS BEFORE INCOME
TAXES   43,800   (9,040)   7,057   41,817

Income tax provision   (25,900)   3,100   (1,691) (L)   (24,491)

NET INCOME FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS   17,900   $ (5,940)   $   5,366   17,326

Preferred dividend requirement   (3,168)   (3,168)

NET INCOME FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS APPLICABLE TO
COMMON SHARES   $   14,732   $ 14,158

Weighted Average common shares
outstanding   9,620   9,620

EARNINGS PER SHARE FROM
CONTINUING OPERATIONS:

Historical   $  1.53

Pro forma   $  1.47
</TABLE>

Page 6

NOTES TO PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS